GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 1565.04

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA APPROVING ADDITIONAL
CONTRIBUTIONS IN THE AMOUNT OF $114,147.00 TO THE
PENSION PLAN TO SUPPLEMENT AMOUNTS PREVIOUSLY
PAID FOR FISCAL YEAR 2002/2003; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE,

NOWTHEREFORE BE ITRESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN
OF GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Town Council hereby approves additional contributions in the amount
0f$114,147.00 to the Pension Plan to supplement amounts previously paid for fiscal year 2002/2003
based upon the backup attached hereto as Composite Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein as if set
forth in full.

Section 2. The Town Manager is hereby authorized to disburse the sum of $114,147.00 for
the purpose of supplementing payments previously made to the Pension Plan for Fiscal Year
2002/2003.

Section 3. Severability. That the provisions of this Resolution are declared to be severable
and if any section, sentence, clause or phrase of this Resolution shall, for any reason, be held to be
invalid or unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining sections,
clauses, sentences and phrases of this Resolution but they shall remain in effect, notwithstanding the
invalidity of any part.

Section 4. Conflict. That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with this
Resolution are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 5. Effective Date. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon
approval of the Town Council,

Resolution No._1565.04




-

Sponsored by Administration

The Motion to adopt the foregoing resolution was offered by Mayor Addicott, seconded by
Vice Mayor Iglesias and on roll call the following vote ensued:

Mayor Addicott: AYE
Vice Mayor Iglesias AYE
Councilmember Einstein AYE
Councilmember Paruas AYE
Councilmember Singer ABSENT

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Golden Beach this 17™1
day of February, 2004.

e @&‘({R MICRAEL ADDICOTT

=

ATTEST:

Cony o

CATHY®ZABO
TOWN CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

i,

PAUL D. EICHNER
TOWN ATTORNEY

FriUserdacs\LINDAGolden Beach\RESOLUTION. APPROVING.PENSIONPLAN.CONTRIB.wpd

Page 2 Resolution No._1565.04




TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH

Memorandum

Date: February 10, 2004 04-FIN-014B
To:  Bonilyn Wilbanks-Free, Town Manager

From: Maria D. Camacho, Finance Director - Y-

Ref. Pension Plan Town Contributions

As a follow up to the last memo regarding the Town Pension Plan Contributions:

Fiscal Year 2002/2003 has an outstanding amount of $114,147.00 that is due from the
Town. Total amount budgeted for FY02/03 was $100,000.00 and only $53,315.00 was
expensed. in order for close out FY 02/03 this amount has to be paid immediately.

The fiscal year 2003/2004 amount set by the Actuary to be contributed is $185,160.00 or
$46,280.00 quarterly. The first quarter in due and will be submitted when the previous
year is closed out.

Attached are copies of the back up data for the references numbers above. If you have
any questions please let me know. | will be attending the Pension Board Meeting to
better understand the issues at hand and to better prepared for the future budget! year.




sarison of Required Employer Contributions

. '. resulls of the previous Valuation:

DISCUSSION OF VALUATION RESULTS

COPY

The following is a comparison of this year's required employer contribution as compared to

For Year For Year
Ending Ending
9/30/04 Based | 9/30/02 Based
on 10/1/02 . on 10/1/00 Increase
Valuation Valuation (Decrease)
Required Employer Contribution $185,160 $155,685 $29,475
As % of Covered Payroll 13.44% 12.58% 0.85%

The required employer contribution has been adjusted for interest such that payments are
" made at the end of each quarter during the fiscal year ending September 30, 2004. The actual

employer contribution during the fiscal years ending September 30, 2001 and 2002 were

$102,685 and $155,685, respectively. The required contribution for 2003 is $167,462 based on

contribution rates from the October 1, 2000 Valuation.

Revisions in Benefits

The duty and non-duty disability provisions were changed so that the minimum benefit
payable is the accrued pension. As indicated by the August 28, 2003 Actuarial Impact Statement,
this change has raised the required contribution by 0.30% of payrall for general employees and

0.18% of payroll for palice officers.

Revisions in Actuarial Assumptions or Methods

There have been no revisions in actuarial assumptions or methods since the iast valuation.

Actuarial Experience

There was a net actuarial loss of $8,624 since the last valuation. Over the two year

period, there were losses due to salary increases above the assumed rate of 7% and investment
-eamings below the assumed rate of 8%. These losses were offset by gains from more

L employment terminations than expected.

m GABRIEL, ROEDER, SMITH & COMPANY




. Jan 26 04 0D4:52p

TORN OF GOLDEN BEACK EMPLOYEES' PENSON PLAN {

T — ¢/o Benefits USA, Inc. (954) 730-2068, Ext. 202
3810 inverrary Boulevard (800) 452.2454, Ext. 202
Suite 208 (954} 730-0738 Fax

Lauderhiit, FI. 33319

January 26, 2004

M::. Maria Camacho, Finance Director
Town of Gelden Beach

Ore Golden Beach Drive

Golden Beach, FL 33160

Re: Employer Contributions
Dear Ms, Camacho:

I'am sending you a copy of the Florida Statute that specifies . mployer contributions shall be deposited

at lcast quanterly. The required contribution is a percentage « f payroll that is determined by the

actiary. The required contribution for 2002 was 12.59% of | ayroll, for 2003 12.64% of payroll and
@ o the curment fiscal year ending 10101104 it is 13.44% if pay ol1

2002 FISCAL YEAR - The full amount required for 2002 wa ; paid, but most of it was paid after the
enc of the fiscal year. The required deposit of $155,685 shot |d have been paid at the rate of $38 921
per quarter. The State is asking that the Town mal:¢ an addit onal deposit at the assumed rate of return
(8%.) to compensate for the late payments. 1f you want the ac tuary to perform this calculation, please
let e know and I will request that it be done. +.- ~ ...

Junz, 2003 the Town contributed $50,000. Of this amount, $16,685 applied to the balance due for year
2002, leaving $3.315 to apply to year 2003 In Decembes, 2013, the Town contributed an additional
$50,000; theretore, $53, 315 of'the required $167,462 has bet a paid.

2003 TISCAL YEAR - According to the actuary, the requirec contribution for 2003 is $167,462. In

2004 FISCAL YEAR - According to the actuary, the required contribution is $185,160, or $46,290
quaterly.

If you would like to discuss this with me further, please don’t hesitate to give me a call.
Sincerely,

fasotip, Furling~

.‘ Carolyn [. Furlong, Administrator

CcCOPY



| adey

HO1-1099

aDL-t099

HO1-£099

H0L-£099

g9L-£099

£00nT/99

£007/9/9

£002/9/9

£00Z/9/9

00L/9/9

12GUUNN JIAURIOC]

e

s1e(] 2A0233)9

Q) 32€S

dbm@kw& 29

WY 04 9% 60 YO/0L/T 7290

*\..J.(,ﬁ@/??.a

O A2 00\ =~ 2270\ WA PR

000 00°000'05
SAII0ANI LNA
00°0 00000708 - 10-€19014VEQ (2101
- T NOLLNERLINOD
00°LbS°8 NOISNEd
NOLLNEMLINGD
00'L2E'9 NOISN3d
NOILLNERINOD
05°019'8Z NOISNAd
NOLLNERINGD
00'C68'1 NOISNId
NOILNERLINOD
05 TTY'y NOISNAd
 wpad @ uonduassg
JuzLn20(]

£002/11/9
SADNOANI LN - H0-€19014VED
1dv

Su0iesuUes) 128pa| JRISUID) pRsod
YOIH01d HOVIE NAAT10D 40 NMOL

GTTO0S

0TTO0S

0ZZ00%

07700s

077005

D mlgo

6L5
(49
1z
LIg

fA 1
pan
rpedag

100

100

100

100

100

3pa)
iy

[m0] woday

LTE-HIEONML

LTY-HOUONML

LITH-HOEONML

LIY-HOE8DNML

134-HOHONM L

m

COPY



wr

7 ey

a401-10z0Z!
HDL-1070T1
801-t0z0zi
HOL-£0Z071

HD1-£0Z0T1

LRYUINN JuALN20(]

00T/

£002/2/T1

£00Z/T/N

£O0TTTL

£00Z/T/T1

AE( 2Aan33q

00099'tS

000

0000005

upas)

00°Lps'g

002z

05°019'87

00°e68'1

0S ZZ9'¢

£00Z/E/Z 1

NOILNEMENOD
NOISN3 4

HOd ANIINT

- 10-TOZ IV Y0 (21 ),

NOLLNETHINGD
NOISNdd

NOILLNETYLNOD
NOISNdd
NOLLNHATYLNGD
NOISNAd

NOLLNEMMINGD
NGISN3d

NOLLNERINOD
NOISNAd

uonduasaq
WHUNIC(]

NOLLNBMINOD NOISNAJ 904 AN LN - 10-Z6Z11dV 0

Id¥

SUONIDBSURLY JoFPar] [BISUID) PNSO4
VAIHO1 HOVIE NIATOD 40 NMOL

0Z200%
0Z700%
0zzoos
0ZzT00s

0TZ00S

"~ aign

6L¢

vzs

1es

tls

(433

PpoD
“rwipedaq

100

100

100
apo)
g

WY 0% 6560 Y0017 3™

[e30) poday

1TA-HIFONML
LIH-HOHONML
13Y-HOEONMIT
1TH-HOGONML

1Td-HDHONML

ai

COPY



| e

HOL-+00t 10

H3L-+00t 10

gD L-p00E10

gD1-v00e10

aDL1-¢00¢10

 raquiny Wawna0q

r00Z/0L/1

¥O0Z/0/1

+00Z/08/1

PO0T/0E/1

Y0070t/

AlR(] 2AN2355

wpas)

00'099't

&R T4

vle9r

6T P60'T

L67°8¢1

002/ 0t/

Idv

ONNA NOISNTd
YO AN] LNT
- 10-0E 1014V 0 [B10 ],

NN NOISNTd
SHIAOIdNT HOd
NOLLAGRINOD
NMOL

TYNIJ Z00T A4

QNNd NOISN3d
STTAOTING HOA
NOLLNAMNM1NOD
NmOL

VNI 2007 A4

GNNd NOISNTd
SAJAOTINT HOA
NOILNFEINLINOD
NmOL

TYNIA Z00T Ad

(NN NOISNAd
SAFA0TINT YO
NOLLNAMYINOD
NMOL

TVNIA Z00Z A4

(NN NOISNTd
STIAQTIND HOL
NOLLNUTYINGD
NMOL

VNI 2007 A4

uondudsag
FIETILENTG

QNN NOISNTd 404 AN INT - 16-0€ 101V 0

suonaesuel] 133pa1 jeisusty parso
VANHO 1A HIVIE NIAT0D 3O NMOL

0TI008

07T005

0TZ008

077008

077008

=2 10

65

L£49

Y49

tls

[41y

po)
“wpedaq

100

100

100

apony
"y

WY 05 65 60 Y0017 -215Q

LTY-HOEDNML

LY-HOEDONML

1TH-HOEONML

1TH-HOEDNML

LTA-HIEONML

ai

COPY



